



INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Pchacz drewniany - kostka edukacyjna P15128

USER MANUAL

Wooden pusher - educational cube P15128

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Holzschieber - Lehrwürfel P15128

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Dřevěný posunovač - vzdělávací kostka P15128

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Poussoir en bois - cube éducatif P15128

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Empujador de madera - cubo educativo P15128

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Pusher in legno - cubo educativo P15128

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Împingător de lemn - cub educațional P15128

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Fa toló - oktatási kocka P15128

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Drevený posúvač - vzdelávacia kocka P15128

KASUTUSJUHEND

Puidust tõukur - hariduskuup P15128

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Medinis stūmikas - mokomasis kubas P15128

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Koka stūmējs - mācību kubs P15128

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Дерев'яний штовхач - навчальний куб P15128

M: 00015128 (TN108)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovožce / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovožca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр

ISO TRADE MATEUSZ LASOTA
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 32973053

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

Wiek: +12 miesięcy
Certyfikaty: EN 71, CE
Materiał: drewno

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

- Drewniana kostka edukacyjna pełniąca funkcję pchacza – jeźdźnika. Zabawka rozwija kreatywność dziecka i zdolności manualne
- Poprzez zabawę dziecko rozwija logicznego myślenia. Poznaje również funkcje poznawcze m.in: liczenie, czas, nazwy zwierząt, kształty, kolory
- Zabawka wyposażona w rączkę do trzymania z regulacją wysokości
- Dzięki funkcji pchacza dziecko poznaje nauka chodzenia
- Kolorowe elementy umieszczone na zabawce stymulują zmysły dotyku i wzroku

Na każdym z boków umieszczona jest inna zabawka, która wpływa na rozwój Twojego dziecka:

- Obrotowe klocki – cyferki
- Pętla motoryczna, która znajduje się na górze kostki
- Obrotowe klocki - kształty i kolory
- Liczydło z ponumerowanymi koralikami od 1-10
- Zegarek, na którym można obracać wskazówki
- Chodzik - pchacz - dzięki tej funkcji dziecko może rozpocząć naukę chodzenia
- Labirynt - przesuwane elementy ze zwierzątkami

OSTRZEŻENIA DO ZABAWEK

- Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

Age: +12 months
Certificates: EN 71, CE
Material: wood

CHARACTERISTIC:

- Educational wooden cube that acts as a pusher - a ride-on. The toy develops the child's creativity and manual skills
- Through play, the child develops logical thinking. He also learns cognitive functions, including counting, time, animal names, shapes, colors
- The toy is equipped with a handle to be held with adjustable height
- Thanks to the pusher function, the child learns to walk
- Colorful elements placed on the toy stimulate the senses of touch and sight

There is a different toy on each side that influences your child's development:

- Rotating blocks - numbers
- Motor Loop at the top of the ankle
- Rotating blocks - shapes and colors
- Abacus with numbered beads from 1-10
- A watch on which you can rotate hands
- Walker - pusher - thanks to this function the child can start learning to walk
- Labyrinth - sliding elements with animals

WARNINGS FOR TOYS

- Do not expose to harsh weather conditions and fire.
- Use as intended.
- Do not ignore user age recommendations.
- Do not use a damaged product.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

Alter: +12 Monate
Zertifikate: EN 71, CE
Material: Holz

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

- Pädagogischer Holzwürfel, der als Drücker fungiert - ein Aufsatz. Das Spielzeug entwickelt die Kreativität und die manuellen Fähigkeiten des Kindes
- Durch das Spiel entwickelt das Kind logisches Denken. Er lernt auch kognitive Funktionen wie Zählen, Zeit, Tiernamen, Formen, Farben
- Das Spielzeug ist mit einem Griff ausgestattet, der höhenverstellbar gehalten werden kann
- Dank der Drückerfunktion lernt das Kind laufen
- Bunte Elemente auf dem Spielzeug stimulieren die Tast- und Seheempfindungen

Auf jeder Seite befindet sich ein anderes Spielzeug, das die Entwicklung Ihres Kindes beeinflusst:

- Rotierende Blöcke - Zahlen
- Motorschleife oben am Knöchel
- Rotierende Blöcke - Formen und Farben
- Abakus mit nummerierten Perlen von 1-10
- Eine Uhr, auf der Sie die Zeiger drehen können
- Walker - Drücker - Dank dieser Funktion kann das Kind das Laufen lernen
- Labyrinth - Gleitelemente mit Tieren

WARNHINWEISE FÜR SPIELZEUG

- Nicht rauen Wetterbedingungen und Feuer aussetzen.
- Wie vorgesehen verwenden.
- Ignorieren Sie nicht die Empfehlungen zum Alter des Benutzers.
- Verwenden Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

Věk: +12 měsíců
Certifikáty: EN 71, CE
Materiál: dřevo

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

- Vzdělávací dřevěná kostka, která funguje jako tlačná - jízda. Hračka rozvíjí kreativitu a manuální dovednosti dítěte
- Hrou si dítě rozvíjí logické myšlení. Učí se také kognitivní funkce, včetně počítání, času, jmen zvířat, tvarů, barev
- Hračka je vybavena rukojetí, kterou lze držet s nastavitelnou výškou
- Díky funkci posunovače se dítě učí chodit
- Barevné prvky umístěné na hračce stimulují smysly dotyku a zraku

Na každé straně je jiná hračka, která ovlivňuje vývoj vašeho dítěte:

- Rotující bloky - čísla
- Motorická smyčka v horní části kotníku
- Rotující bloky - tvary a barvy
- Počítadlo s očíslovanými korálky od 1 do 10
- Hodinky, na kterých můžete otáčet rukama
- Chodítko - posunovač - díky této funkci se dítě může začít učit chodit
- Labyrint - posuvné prvky se zvířaty

VAROVÁNÍ PRO HRAČKY

- Nevystavujte drsným povětrnostním podmínkám a ohni.
- Používejte, jak bylo zamýšleno.
- Ignorujte doporučení uživatelů týkající se věku.
- Nepoužívejte poškozený výrobek.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

Âge: +12 mois
Certificats: EN 71, CE
Matériel: bois

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

- Cube éducatif en bois qui agit comme un poussoir - un porteur. Le jouet développe la créativité et les compétences manuelles de l'enfant
- Par le jeu, l'enfant développe une pensée logique. Il apprend également les fonctions cognitives, y compris le comptage, le temps, les noms d'animaux, les formes, les couleurs
- Le jouet est équipé d'une poignée à tenir à hauteur réglable
- Grâce à la fonction poussoir, l'enfant apprend à marcher
- Les éléments colorés placés sur le jouet stimulent les sens du toucher et de la vue

Il y a un jouet différent de chaque côté qui influence le développement de votre enfant:

- Blocs rotatifs - nombres
- Boucle moteur en haut de la cheville
- Blocs rotatifs - formes et couleurs
- Abaque avec perles numérotées de 1 à 10
- Une montre sur laquelle vous pouvez faire pivoter les aiguilles
- Walker - poussoir - grâce à cette fonction, l'enfant peut commencer à apprendre à marcher
- Labyrinthe - éléments coulissants avec des animaux

AVERTISSEMENTS POUR LES JOUETS

- Ne pas exposer aux intempéries et au feu.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- N'ignorez pas les recommandations d'âge des utilisateurs.
- N'utilisez pas un produit endommagé.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

Edad: +12 meses
Certificados: EN 71, CE
Material: madera

CARACTERÍSTICA:

- Cubo de madera educativo que actúa como empujador - un paseo. El juguete desarrolla la creatividad y las habilidades manuales del niño.
- A través del juego, el niño desarrolla el pensamiento lógico. También aprende funciones cognitivas, como contar, el tiempo, los nombres de los animales, las formas y los colores.
- El juguete está equipado con un asa para sujetar con altura ajustable.
- La función de empujador permite que el niño aprenda a caminar
- Los elementos coloridos colocados en el juguete estimulan los sentidos del tacto y la vista.

Hay un juguete diferente en cada lado que influye en el desarrollo de su hijo:

- Bloques giratorios - números
- Motor Loop en la parte superior del tobillo
- Bloques giratorios - formas y colores
- Ábaco con cuentas numeradas del 1 al 10
- Un reloj en el que puedes girar las manos.
- Caminante - empujador - gracias a esta función, el niño puede empezar a aprender a caminar
- Laberinto - elementos deslizantes con animales

ADVERTENCIAS PARA JUGUETES

- No exponer a las inclemencias del tiempo ni al fuego.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.
- No ignore las recomendaciones de edad de los usuarios.
- No utilice un producto dañado.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni
futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

Età: +12 mesi
Certificati: EN 71, CE
Materiale: legno

CARATTERISTICA:

- Cubo di legno educativo che funge da pusher - un cavalcabile. Il giocattolo sviluppa la creatività e la manualità del bambino
- Attraverso il gioco, il bambino sviluppa il pensiero logico. Impara anche le funzioni cognitive, incluso il conteggio, il tempo, i nomi degli animali, le forme, i colori
- Il giocattolo è dotato di una maniglia da tenere con altezza regolabile
- Grazie alla funzione pusher, il bambino impara a camminare
- Gli elementi colorati posti sul giocattolo stimolano i sensi del tatto e della vista

C'è un giocattolo diverso su ogni lato che influenza lo sviluppo di tuo figlio:

- Blocchi rotanti - numeri
- Motor Loop nella parte superiore della caviglia
- Blocchi rotanti - forme e colori
- Abaco con grani numerati da 1 a 10
- Un orologio su cui è possibile ruotare le lancette
- Walker - pusher - grazie a questa funzione il bambino può iniziare ad imparare a camminare
- Labirinto - elementi scorrevoli con animali

AVVERTENZE PER I GIOCATTOLI

- Non esporre a condizioni meteorologiche avverse e al fuoco.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Non ignorare i consigli sull'età degli utenti.
- Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.



RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

Vârsta: +12 luni
Certificate: EN 71, CE
Material: lemn

CARACTERISTICĂ:

- Cub educativ din lemn care acționează ca un împingător - o călătorie. Jucăria dezvoltă creativitatea și abilitățile manuale ale copilului

- Prin joc, copilul dezvoltă gândirea logică. De asemenea, învață funcții cognitive, inclusiv numărarea, timpul, numele animalelor, formele, culorile
- Jucăria este echipată cu un mâner care trebuie ținut cu înălțimea reglabilă
- Funcția de împingere permite copilului să învețe să meargă
- Elementele colorate plasate pe jucărie stimulează simțurile tactilului și ale vederii

Există o jucărie diferită pe fiecare parte care influențează dezvoltarea copilului dumneavoastră:

- Blocuri rotative - numere
- Bucla motorie în partea superioară a gleznei
- Blocuri rotative - forme și culori
- Abacus cu margele numerotate de la 1-10
- Un ceas pe care puteți roti mâinile
- Walker - împingător - datorită acestei funcții copilul poate începe să învețe să meargă
- Labirint - elemente glisante cu animale

AVERTISMENTE PENTRU JUCĂRII

- Nu vă expuneți la condiții meteorologice dure și incendii.
- Utilizați conform intenției.
- Nu ignorați recomandările de vârstă ale utilizatorilor.
- Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat.



HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!

**A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.**

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

Kor: +12 hónap
Tanúsítványok: EN 71, CE
Anyaga: fa

JELLEGZETES:

- Oktató fából készült kocka, amely toloként működik - egy menet. A játék fejleszti a gyermek kreativitását és kézi készségeit
- A játék révén a gyermek fejleszti a logikus gondolkodást. Megismeri a kognitív funkciókat is, beleértve a számlálást, az időt, az állatok nevét, alakjait, színeit
- A játék egy fogantyúval van ellátva, amelyet állítható magassággal kell tartani
- A toló funkciónak köszönhetően a gyermek megtanul járni
- A játékra helyezett színes elemek stimulálják az érintés és a látás érzékét

Mindkét oldalon van egy másik játék, amely befolyásolja gyermeke fejlődését:

- Forgó tömbök - számok
- Motor hurok a boka tetején
- Forgó tömbök - formák és színek
- Abacus számozott gyöngyökkel 1-10
- Óra, amelyen forgathatja a kezét
- Walker - toló - ennek a funkciónak köszönhetően a gyermek elkezdhet megtanulni járni
- Labirintus - csúszó elemek állatokkal

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK A JÁTÉKOKRA

- Ne tegye ki erős időjárási körülményeknek és tűznek.
- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül a felhasználói életkorra vonatkozó ajánlásokat.
- Ne használjon sérült terméket.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

Vek: +12 mesiacov
Certifikáty: EN 71, CE
Materiál: drevo

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

- Náučná drevená kocka, ktorá slúži ako posúvač - jazda. Hračka rozvíja kreativitu a manuálne zručnosti dieťaťa
- Hrou si dieťa rozvíja logické myslenie. Učí sa tiež kognitívne funkcie vrátane počítania, času, mien zvierat, tvarov, farieb
- Hračka je vybavená rukoväťou na držanie s nastaviteľnou výškou
- Funkcia posunovača umožňuje dieťaťu naučiť sa chodiť
- Farebné prvky umiestnené na hračke stimulujú zmysly dotyku a zraku

Na každej strane je iná hračka, ktorá ovplyvňuje vývoj vášho dieťaťa:

- Rotujúce bloky - čísla
- Motorická slučka v hornej časti členku
- Rotujúce bloky - tvary a farby
- Počítadlo s očíslovanými korálkami od 1-10
- Hodinky, na ktorých môžete otáčať rukami
- Chodítko - posúvač - vďaka tejto funkcii sa dieťa môže začať učiť chodiť
- Labyrint - posuvné prvky so zvieratami

UPOZORNENIA NA HRAČKY

- Nevystavujte drsným poveternostným podmienkam a ohňu.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Neignorujte vekové odporúčania používateľov.
- Nepoužívajte poškodený výrobok.



ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

Vanus: +12 kuud
Sertifikaadid: EN 71, CE
Materjal: puit

TUNNUSLIK:

- hariv puidust kuup, mis toimib tõukurina - sõitmine. Mänguasi arendab lapse loovust ja käelisi oskusi

- Lābi māngu arendab laps loogilist mōtlemist. Ta ōpib ka kognitiivseid funktsioone, sealhulgas loendamist, aega, loomade nimesid, kujundeid, vārve
- Mānguasi on varustatud reguleeritava kōrgusega kāepidemega
- Tānu tōukefunktsioonile ōpib laps kōndima
- mānguasjale asetatud vārvilised elemendid stimuleerivad puudutus- ja nāgemismeeļi

Mōlemal kūļjel on erinev mānguasi, mis mōjutab teie lapse arengut:

- pōōrlevad plokid - numbrid
- hūppeliigese ūlaosas mootorisilms
- pōōrlevad klotsid - kujundid ja vārvīd
- Abacus nummerdatud helmestega 1-10
- Kell, millel saate kāsi pōōrata
- kāija - tōukur - tānu sellele funktsioonile saab laps hakata kōndima ōppima
- labūrint - libisevad elemendid loomadega

MĀNGUASJADE HOIATUSED

- Ārge sattuge karmide ilmastikutingimuste ja tule alla.
- Kasutage ettenāhtud viisil.
- Ārge ignoreerige kasutāja vanuse soovitusi.
- Ārge kasutage kahjustatud toodet.



IT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

Amžius: +12 mėnesių
 Sertifikatai: EN 71, CE
 Medžiaga: medis

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

- Mokomasis medinis kubas, kuris veikia kaip stūmikas - važiavimas. Žaislas lavina vaiko kūrybiškumą ir rankinius įgūdžius
- Žaisdamas vaikas lavina loginį mąstymą. Jis taip pat mokosi pažinimo funkcijų, įskaitant skaičiavimą, laiką, gyvūnų pavadinimus, formas, spalvas
- Žaisle yra rankena, kurią reikia laikyti su reguliuojamu aukščiu
- Dėl stumiamosios funkcijos vaikas išmoka vaikščioti
- Spalvoti elementai, uždėti ant žaislo, stimuliuoja prisilietimo ir regėjimo pojūčius

Kiekvienoje pusėje yra skirtingas žaislas, turintis įtakos jūsų vaiko raidai:

- Besisukantys blokai - skaičiai
- Variklio kilpa kulkšnies viršuje
- Besisukantys kaladėlės - formos ir spalvos
- Abakas su sunumeruotais karoliukais nuo 1 iki 10
- Laikrodis, kuriuo galite pasukti rankas
- Walker - stumdytojas - šios funkcijos dėka vaikas gali pradėti mokytis vaikščioti
- Labirintas - stumdomi elementai su gyvūnais

ISPĖJIMAI DĖL ŽAISLIŲ

- Nelaikykite sunkių oro sąlygų ir gaisro.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Neignoruokite vartotojo amžiaus rekomendacijų.
- Nenaudokite sugadinto gaminio.



LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

Vecums: +12 mēneši
Sertifikāti: EN 71, CE
Materiāls: koks

Raksturīgs:

- Izglītojošs koka kubs, kas darbojas kā stūmējs - brauciens. Rotaļlieta attīsta bērna radošumu un manuālās prasmes
- Spēlējot, bērns attīsta loģisko domāšanu. Viņš arī apgūst kognitīvās funkcijas, tostarp skaitīšanu, laiku, dzīvnieku nosaukumus, formas, krāsas
- Rotaļlieta ir aprīkota ar rokturi, kas jātur ar regulējamu augstumu
- Pateicoties stūmēja funkcijai, bērns iemācās staigāt
- Krāsaini elementi, kas novietoti uz rotaļlietas, stimulē taustes un redzes sajūtas

Katrā pusē ir atšķirīga rotaļlieta, kas ietekmē jūsu bērna attīstību:

- Rotējoši bloki - skaitļi
- Motora cilpa potītes augšdaļā
- rotējoši bloki - formas un krāsas
- Abacus ar numurētām krellēm no 1.-10
- Pulkstenis, uz kura var pagriezt rokas
- gājējs - stūmējs - pateicoties šai funkcijai, bērns var sākt mācīties staigāt
- Labirints - bīdāmi elementi ar dzīvniekiem

BRĪDINĀJUMI PAR ROTAĻLIETĀM

- nepakļaujiet skarbiem laika apstākļiem un ugunij.
- Izmantojiet kā paredzēts.
- Neignorējiet lietotāja vecuma ieteikumus.
- Nelietojiet bojātu produktu.



UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

Вік: +12 місяців
Сертифікати: EN 71, CE
Матеріал: дерево

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

- Навчальний дерев'яний куб, який виконує роль штовхача - їзда. Іграшка розвиває творчі здібності та ручні навички дитини
- Через гру дитина розвиває логічне мислення. Він також вивчає когнітивні функції, включаючи підрахунок, час, імена тварин, форми, кольори

- Іграшка оснащена ручкою, що тримається з регульованою висотою
- Завдяки функції штовхача, дитина вчиться ходити
- Барвисті елементи, розміщені на іграшці, стимулюють органи дотику та зору

З кожного боку є своя іграшка, яка впливає на розвиток вашої дитини:

- Обертові блоки - цифри
- Моторна петля у верхній частині щиколотки
- Обертові блоки - форми та кольори
- Абакус з пронумерованими намистинами від 1-10
- Годинник, на якому ви можете обертати стрілки
- ходок - штовхач - завдяки цій функції дитина може почати вчитися ходити
- Лабіринт - розсувні елементи з тваринами

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ ДЛЯ Іграшок

- Не піддавайте суворим погодним умовам та вогню.
- Використовуйте за призначенням.
- Не ігноруйте рекомендації щодо віку користувачів.
- Не використовуйте пошкоджений виріб.

